ending on 31 December 2020. The Group has evaluated new and amended IFRSs and IFRICs effective for annual periods beginning
on or after 1 January 2021. No impact on the interim financial statements of the Group was identified.

The Group has not applied early the IFRS and IFRIC interpretations that have been issued as of the date of authorization of these
financial statements for issue, but which are not yet effective. The Group plans to adopt these standards and interpretations on their
effectiveness dates provided they are endorsed by the EU.

Change of method for measuring inventory costs

To ensure the most appropriate measuring of inventory costs in the year 2021 JSC Olainfarm changed its accounting policy: for
measurement of finished goods is used the standard cost method. The method of measurement of the costs for all other inventories
has been changed from weighted average cost method to FIFO (first-in, first-out). The accounting policy change has been applied
retrospectively by adjusting each affected financial statements line item as if the new accounting policy had always been applied.
The effect of changes is shown below:

Statement of financial position

31.12.2019

before  restatement Restatement

31.12.2019

after restatement

EUR '000 EUR '000 EUR '000

Assets

Work in progress   10 170   2 128   12 298

Finished goods and goods for sale   12 210   1 219   13 429

Equity and liabilities

Retained earnings for previous years   81 670   3 347   85 017

JSC Olainfarm Unaudited Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
 for the 3 months period ended 31 March 2021

24

Statement of changes in equity

3. Revenue

Note discloses revenue from agreements with customers.

31.12.2020

before  restatement Restatement

31.12.2020

after restatement

EUR '000 EUR '000 EUR '000

Assets

Work in progress   12 632   2 381   15 013

Finished goods and goods for sale   12 065   1 144   13 209

Equity and liabilities

Retained earnings for previous years   99 426   3 525   102 951

31.12.2019

before  restatement Restatement

31.12.2019

after restatement

EUR '000 EUR '000 EUR '000

Retained earnings   103 933   3 347   107 280

31.12.2020

before  restatement Restatement

31.12.2020

after restatement

EUR '000 EUR '000 EUR '000

Retained earnings   108 904   3 525   112 429

01.01.2021 -

31.03.2021

01.01.2020 -

31.03.2020

By business segments EUR '000 EUR '000

Finished form medicine   20 595   16 217

Pharmacies   6 815   7 411

Compression materials   1 775   1 953

Wholesale   926   2 018

Chemicals   930   1 589

Other   2 458   3 205

TOTAL: 33 499 32 393

01.01.2021 -

31.03.2021

01.01.2020 -

31.03.2020

By geographical markets EUR '000 EUR '000